DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1009739

\$40.00 Pgs=2

07/05/2024 08:20 AM

LAW OFFICES OF OTTO & JENKINS, A NEVADA

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E04

A. P. No. 1220-10-811-016

R.P.T.T. -0- (Exempt. 4)

When recorded mail to: Lawrence V. Rowe II Laurie M. Rowe 1010 Fairway Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail tax statements to:
Same as above

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) AND 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LINDA B. FINLAYSON, a married woman dealing with her sole and separate property, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to LAWRENCE V. ROWE II, and LAURIE M., ROWE, as husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose address is: 1010 Fairway Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460, all her right, title and interest, consisting of an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in that real property situate in the City of City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 2, Of the Official Plat of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 28, Page 117, as Document No. 28310, and Amended Title Sheet on June 4, Book 81, Page 687, as Document No. 28378.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Junda B. Finlayson

STATE OF

Myaning

) 88

COUNTY OF Framer

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

July 3

, 2024, by LINDA B. FINLAYSON.

Notary Public

BOBBI S TOMLINSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WYOMING
COMMISSION ID: 169230
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/20/2029

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)

a) 1220-10-	811-016					
2. Type of P	ronerty:					\ \
	acant Land	b) X Single Fam	Res.	EOR RECO	RDERS OPTION	IALLISE ONLY
,		d) □ 2-4 Plex	1103.	Notes:	ADEKS OPTION	AL USE UNLY
•	t. Bldg.	f) □ Comm'l/Ind	'1			
	gricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Hon				
g) □ A, i) □ O	_	ii) 🗆 Moone Hon	ic		The state of the s	
1) 🗆 🔾	uici				-	
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Pri	ice of Property:		\$	The same of the sa	- (
		sure Only (value o	f property)	\$		
Transfer Ta		(1111)	- property)	\$		
Real Prope	rty Transfer T	ax Due:			0.00	
				The state of the s	1	
4. If Exemp	tion Claime	d:		1	1	
		tion, per NRS 375	090 Section: 4	4		
		Exemption: A to			maiderati	ion from one
Joint tenant	or tenant in	common to on	e or more ren	naming joir	it tenants	or tenants in
common. (S	see Docume	ent No.2021-97	5615, recorde	ed on Octob	per 15, 20	021)
				\ /	F	
5. Partial In	terest: Per	centage being to	ransferred:			_%
The undersign	ed declares a	nd acknowledges,	under penalty of	f perjury, purs	uant to NF	RS 375.060 and
						and belief, and can
		tion if called upon				
		nce of any claimed				iditional tax due,
may result in a	i penaity of 1	0% of the tax due	pius interest at i	% per montn.	- 3	
Dunayant to N	IDC 275 020	the Dayson and	Callan shall ha	م امید براهیاد:	S 1	labla Camana
		, the Buyer and	Seller shall be	jointly and s	everally i	lable for any
additional an	The state of the s		>	1		
Signature	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	\rightarrow		ity <u>Attorney</u>		
Signature	\leftarrow		Capaci	ity		
CRLLED (CE	March M	IEODAGA (BIONIA)	NIVED CD A	mpp, INFO	D.N.K.I. MIX.O.	w.T
SELLER (GF	(REQUIRED)	FORMATION I	BUYER (GRAN	(REQUIRED)	RMATIO	<u>N</u>
Print Name:	7%	inlayson fka	Print Nan	ne: <u>Lawrenc</u>	e V. Ro	we II &
	Linda B. S	The same of the sa			M. Rowe	
Address: 10		7	Address	1010 Fairy		
City: Gard		Direc		Gardnervi		
		20160				60
State: NV	Zipc	39400	State:	1N V Z1	p: <u>894</u>	00
COMPANY/I	PERSON RE	QUESTING RE	CORDING			
(REQUI	RED IF NOT THE	SELLER OR BUYER)	COMPING			
Print Name:	Otto & Je			Esc	crow No. <u>1</u>	4V
Address:		eside Drive				
City:	<u>Reno</u>	/		_ State: <u>NV</u> _	Zip:	89509